



## ALL PROVIDERS

The eMedNY Training Schedule for May and June 2025 is Available

Is Medicaid Billing Confusing You and Your Staff?

Are you a new provider or new billing staff member?

Here's a chance to get answers to your Medicaid billing questions!

**Register Now for eMedNY Training Webinars!**

**The eMedNY Training Schedule for May and June 2025 is available.**

Registrations for webinars are currently being accepted.

Some of the topics offered include:

- Medicaid Revalidation for Practitioners
- ePACES for Dental, DME, Doula, Free-Standing and Hospital-Based Clinics, Institutional, Physician, Private Duty Nursing, Professional Real-Time, and Transportation.
- ePACES Dispensing Validation System (DVS) for DME
- eMedNY Website Review
- Medicaid Eligibility Verification System (MEVS)
- New Provider / New Biller
- Provider Enrollment Maintenance Portal - Practitioner

**[Click here](#)** to view the training schedule and register today.

Questions can be directed to the eMedNY Call Center at 800-343-9000.

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email [emednyalert@gdit.com](mailto:emednyalert@gdit.com) for further assistance

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice.